Authorizing the Imposition of an Annual Fee for the Collection of Refuse and Recyclable Materials, 
and Establishing Penalties for Non-Payment Thereof.

Now, therefore, it is hereby ordained and enacted that:

Section 1: The Board of Commissioners does hereby establish a fee of Two Hundred Ninety-Five 
Dollars ($295.00) for calendar year 2026 to be charged to the owner of record of a residential 
building containing between one (1) and four (4) dwelling units for the purpose of collecting refuse and 
recyclable materials.  

Section 2: The fee does not apply to commercial or industrial establishments and/or apartment units